

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Federal Tax I.D. #20-5975804

067609

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

Ogkley

DATE <u>2-17-16</u>	SEC. <u>23</u>	TWP. <u>6s</u>	RANGE <u>28</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>9:30am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>10:20am</u>
LEASE <u>Kuehn Family Trust</u>	WELL# <u>1-23</u>	LOCATION <u>Hoxie N TO Rd 110 1E 1/4N</u>	COUNTY <u>Sheridan</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)			<u>E into</u>				

CONTRACTOR Murfin 7
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 I.D. 262'
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 261.34'
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 15.69 BBL

OWNER same

CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 250 sks com 3/8" 1/4" flo-seal

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
 # 431 HELPER Wayne Mlotzky
 BULK TRUCK
 # 410 DRIVER Cory Brown
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

COMMON 250 sks @ 17.90 4475.00
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE 705* @ 1.10 775.50
 ASC @
 Flo-seal 63* @ 2.97 182.11
 @
 @
 @
 @
 @

TOTAL 5437.61

DISCOUNT 50% 2718.81

REMARKS:

Cement did circulate

Thank you

CHARGE TO: Surmount Exploration
 STREET
 CITY STATE ZIP

SERVICE

HANDLING 26.9 cu/ft @ 2.48 662.12
 MILEAGE 2.25 mi/mile 12.15 mi @ 33.00
 DEPTH OF JOB 261.34
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1572.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 HV MILEAGE 40 miles @ 2.20 308.00
 LV MILEAGE 40 miles @ 4.40 176.00
 @
 @

TOTAL 3,999.87

DISCOUNT 50% 1999.93

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

@
 @
 @
 @
 @

TOTAL

DISCOUNT %

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME KELLY WILSON

SIGNATURE Kelly Wilson

SALES TAX (If Any)
 TOTAL CHARGES 9,437.48
 DISCOUNT 4,718.74 (50%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
 NET TOTAL 4,718.74 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Federal Tax I.D. #20-5975804

067554

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

DATE 2/25/16 SEC 23 TWP. 6 RANGE 28 CALLED OUT 8:45 AM ON LOCATION OK JOB START 11:00 AM JOB FINISH 1:00 PM
 LEASE Koch Family Trust WELL # 123 LOCATION Horie 11 W Ad 110 1E 1/2 W COUNTY Sheridan STATE KS
 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) NEW Entry

CONTRACTOR Alan Fin 7 OWNER Same
 TYPE OF JOB Prok. 2 Stage
 HOLE SIZE 7 1/8" ID
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2" ID DEPTH 4427
 TUBING SIZE 5 1/2" ID DEPTH 4427
 DRILL PIPE 5 1/2" ID DEPTH 4427
 TOOL OK 7001 DEPTH 2450
 PRES. MAX 42' MINIMUM 42'
 MEAS. LINE 42' SHOE JOINT 42'
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42'
 PERFS. 42'
 DISPLACEMENT both 4640 59 mud
 EQUIPMENT Top 58 1/2 H2O
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Alan Ryan
 HELPER Ryan McBrighy
 BULK TRUCK # 818 DRIVER Scott Callaway
 BULK TRUCK # 891 DRIVER Terry Heinrich

CEMENT	AMOUNT ORDERED	PRICE	TOTAL
150 ASC	1070.50	5.95	6367.50
470 SIK	670.00	1.21	819.70
2000L WFA II	2000.00	1.00	2000.00
19 CF	19.00	49.15	933.45
POZMIX	@		
GEL	@		
CHLORIDE	@		
ASC 150	@ 23.50	3525.00	
6019-CE1330	113 lb @ 23.10	2610.30	
6019	21 lb @ 3.50	73.50	
Gilsonite	250 lb @ 0.98	245.00	
P10 Seal	235 lb @ 2.72	639.40	
Sand	2000L @ 41.00	82000.00	
WFA II	2000L @ 25.00	50000.00	
TOTAL			18,307.15
DISCOUNT 50%			9,153.58

REMARKS:
 20 ABL 20 ABL
 Pump WFA II, P10 Seal, Pump 1500L H2O, Mix 150 SIK ASC
 Wash Truck Displace 4640 H2O - 59 ABL Rig Mud
 w/ 800 PSI Lift Land Plug 2200 P10 Seal - 800 PSI
 Cement 3 hrs. Mix 2000L H2O, 30 SIK H2O, Mix 400
 SIK Down 1/2, Wash Truck, Displace w/ 800 PSI
 H2O w/ 800 PSI Lift Land Plug @ 2700 PSI
 Tool Cased Cement did Cementate.
 Thank You
 Alan Fin, Ryan, Scott, Terry

CHARGE TO Sherman
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	TOTAL
HANDLING	716 @ 25	17900.00	
MILEAGE	30.168 @ 11.25	3388.80	
DEPTH OF JOB			
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		2765.25	
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	2406.00	
HV MILEAGE	40 @ 2.20	880.00	
LV MILEAGE	40 @ 4.50	1800.00	
H2O Mix Field	@	225.00	
Stand by Pump	@	5000.00	
TOTAL			16,025.73
DISCOUNT 50%			8012.86

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	AMOUNT	PRICE	TOTAL
Thread Lock	2 @ 85.00	170.00	
Dr Tool	1 @ 5335.00	5335.00	
AFushie	1 @ 545.00	545.00	
Catchdown	1 @ 660.00	660.00	
Bracket	3 @ 395.00	1185.00	
Centralizers	44 @ 57.00	2508.00	
TOTAL			10,403.00
DISCOUNT 50%			5201.50

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____
 SIGNATURE JAE

SALES TAX (If Any)		
TOTAL CHARGES	44,735.88	
DISCOUNT	22,367.94	
NET TOTAL	22,367.94	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

Bid